
Tires de tracteurs La Visitation Résultats 2025  
 
 

CLASSE :    6 500 lbs                      Stock            1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Frédéric Simard Ile d'Orléans Inter 1494 298,00   298,00 1 16 

2 Francis Coulombe Ile d'Orléans Ford 7000 252,00   252,00 2 15 

3 Édward Naegeli Ste-Brigitte John Deere 2140 250,00   250,00 3 14 

4 Gérald Carignan Tingwick Ford 7000 242,00   242,00 4 37 

5 Yannick Gélinas Berthierville Inter 460 239,00   239,00 5 10 

6 Patrick Côté La Visitation Ford 7600 229,00   229,00 6 27 

7 Laurent Vouligny La Visitation Case 950 221,00   221,00 7 2 

8 Jean-Michel Smith Nicolet Inter 560 220,00   220,00 8 22 

9 Dominic Allard Ste-Clothilde Horton John Deere 214,00   214,00 9 31 

10 Samuel Gauthier Bécancour Inter 574 204,00   204,00 10 23 

11 Marc-André Côté Ste-Brigitte Inter 784 203,00   203,00 11 11 

12 André Bergeron Nicolet Inter 724 186,00   186,00 12 4 

13 Marc-Antoine Jutras La Visitation John Deere 2120 178,00   178,00 13 3 

14 Laurent Vouligny La Visitation John Deere 1630 157,00   157,00 14 33 
 
 



 
 
 

CLASSE :    7 500 lbs                      Stock           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Frédéric Simard Ile D'Orléans Inter 1494 280,00   280,00 1 16 

2 Edward Naegeli Ste-Brigitte John Deere 2140 240,00   240,00 2 14 

3 Francis Coulombe Ile D'Orléans Ford 7000 238,00   238,00 3 15 

4 Flaman Carignan Tingwick Ford 7000 219,00   219,00 4 37 

5 Yan Archambault St-Zéphirin Ford 7600 217,00   217,00 5 27 

6 Jean-Michel Smith Nicolet Inter 560 211,00   211,00 6 22 

7 Laurent Vouligny La Visitation Case 930 210,00   210,00 7 2 

8 André Bergeron Nicolet Inter 724 190,00   190,00 8 4 

9 Dominic Allard Ste-Clothilde de Horton John Deere 189,00   189,00 9 31 

10 William Smith Nicolet Kubota MS-111 189,00   189,00 10 34 

11 Marc-André Côté Ste-Brigitte Inter 784 187,00   187,00 11 11 

12 Marc-Antoine Jutras La Visitation John Deere 2120 171,00   171,00 12 3 

13 Yannick Gélinas Berthierville Inter 460     0,00 13 10 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

CLASSE :    9 500 lbs                      Stock           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Fabrice Hénault Joliette Inter 1066 311,00   311,00 1 19 

2 Benjamin Masse L'Assomption John Deer 4320 304,00   304,00 2 29 

3 Anthony Côté La Visitation Inter 1066 272,00   272,00 3 32 

4 Fernand Masse L'Assomption John Deer 4320 266,00   266,00 4 20 

5 Alexis Gamelin Pierreville John Deer 3130 215,00   215,00 5 25 

6 William Smith Nicolet Kubota MS-111 202,00   202,00 6 34 

7 Maxime Ruest Rimouski John Deere 3130 104,00 199,00 199,00 7 13 

8 Philippe Antoine St-Alexandre Iberville Inter 706 184,00   184,00 8 17 
 



 

CLASSE :    11 500 lbs                      Stock           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Fred Renaud St-Paul Joliette Inter 1086 269,00   269,00 1 18 

2 Robert Vandette Ste-Marthe Inter 966 263,00   263,00 2 41 

3 Fabrice Hénault Joliette Iinter 1066 260,00   260,00 3 19 

4 Benjamin Masse L'Assomption John Deer 4320 250,00   250,00 4 29 

5 Anthony Côté La Visitation Inter 1066 250,00   250,00 5 32 

6 Samuel Rioux Rimouski Inter 1066 237,00   237,00 6 12 

7 Félix Provost   Inter 1066 237,00   237,00 7 26 

8 Manuel Proulx Baie du Febvre Inter 1486 235,00   235,00 8 9 

9 Sam Vouligny La Visitation John Deer 4020 222,00   222,00 9 5 

10 Arnaud Leblanc Baie du Febvre Inter 1566 220,00   220,00 10 21 

11 Vincent Vouligny La Visitation Étalon Blanc CASE 211,00   211,00 11 1 

12 Alexis Gamelin Pierreville Joh Deer 179,00   179,00 12 25 

13 MathieuThérrien Ste-Perpétue Inter 1066 176,00   176,00 13 24 

14 Alexis Béliveau Grand St-Esprit John Deer 174,00   174,00 14 36 

15 Mathieu Fragnière Baie du Febvre Ford 8210 168,00   168,00 15 30 

16 Maxime Ruest Rimouski John Deer 3130 162,00   162,00 16 13 

17 Philippe Antoine St-Alexandre Iberville Inter 706 161,00   161,00 17 17 

18 Fernand Masse L'Assomption John Deer 4020     0,00 18 20 



 
 

CLASSE :    13 500 lbs                      Stock           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Daniel Laroche St-Rosaire John Deer 4440 273,00   273,00 1 8 

2 Robert Vandette Ste-Marthe Inter 966 269,00   269,00 2 41 

3 Félix Provost   Inter 1066 256,00   256,00 3 26 

4 Alex Plourde Rimouski Inter 1066 254,00   254,00 4 12 

5 Arnaud Leblanc Baie du Febvre Inter 1566 253,00   253,00 5 21 

6 Fred Renaud St-Paul de Joliette Inter 1086 239,00   239,00 6 18 

7 Manuel Proulx Baie du Febvre Inter 1486 237,00   237,00 7 9 

8 Sam Vouligny La Visitation JohnDeer 4020 233,00   233,00 8 5 

9 Alain Lefebvre Baie du Febvre John Deer 4440 227,00   227,00 9 38 

10 Samuel Barrette St-Barthélémy Inter 1086 221,00   221,00 10 39 

11 Michael Beaudoin Gentilly Inter 1466 220,00   220,00 11 35 

12 Yannick gamelin Pierreville Case MX 135 214,00   214,00 12 40 

13 Vincent Vouligny La Visitation  L'Étalon Blanc 208,00   208,00 13 1 

14 Mathieu Fragnière Baie du Febvre Ford 8210 185,00   185,00 14 30 

15 Mathieu Thérrien Ste-Perpétue Inter 1066 170,00   170,00 15 24 
 
 



CLASSE :    15 500 lbs                      Stock           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Daniel Laroche St-Rosaire John deer 4440 276,00   276,00 1 8 

2 Marc André Allard Ste-Brigitte John Deer 7810 247,00   247,00 2 39 

3 Roger Naegeli Ste-Brigitte John Deer 7710 245,00   245,00 3 7 

4 Alain Lefebvre   John Deer 4440 232,00   232,00 4 38 

5 Samuel Barrette St-Barthélémy Inter 1086 225,00   225,00 5 97 

6 Edward Naegeli Ste-Brigitte John Deer 7810 220,00   220,00 6 6 

7 Michael Beaudoin Gentilly Inter 1466 219,00   219,00 7 35 

8 Yannick Gamelin Pierreville Case MX 135 202,00   202,00 8 40 

9 Pier-Luc Bourassa La Visitation Massey 7465 196,00   196,00 9 28 
 

CLASSE :     9 500 lbs                      Amélioré           1 
  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 

carton #1 #2 
1 Nicolas Hénault Joliette Inter 1066 297,05   297,05 1 72 
2 Marco Jacob Batiscan Cock Shutt 258,23   258,23 2 78 
3 Kevin Boissonneault Lyster Oliver 1755 239,45   239,45 3 95 
4 Doris Lebarbey St-Prospère Inter 766 200,63   200,63 4 70 

5 David Boulet Ste-Brigitte Iberville Inter     0,00   98 



 
 
 

CLASSE :    11 500 lbs                      Amélioré           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Philippe Jalbert Ile d'Orléans Inter 1466 206,00   206,00 1 90 

2 Nicolas Hénault Joliette Inter 1066 189,83   189,83 2 72 

3 Joris Lebarbey St-Prospère Inter 766 82,77 174,12 174,12 3 70 

4 Dave Létourneau Ile d'Orléans Inter 1486 174,01   174,01 4 75 

5 Ghyslain Hénault Berthierville Inter 1466 171,56   171,56 5 71 

6 Kevin Boissonneault Lyster Oliver 1755 154,40   154,40 6 95 

7 Marco Jacob Batiscan Cockshutt 1755     0,00 7 78 

8 David Boulet Ste-Brigitte Iberville Inter     0,00 8 98 
 

CLASSE :    13 500 lbs                      Amélioré           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Ghislain Hénault Berthierville Inter 1466 212,16 261,12 261,12 1 71 

2 Pascal Jalbert Ile d'Orléans Inter 1466 212,72   212,72 2 90 

3 Junior Gagné Ste-Séraphine John Deer 4055 195,34   195,34 3 96 
 
 



CLASSE :    6 500 lbs  4 cyl.                   Pro Farm            1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Hans Reusser Ste-Perpétue John Deer 205,92   205,92   69 

2 Anthony Giguère Laurierville Inter 784 178,63   178,63   73 

3 Pascal Desrocher Ste-Séraphine White 1470 176,57   176,57   76 

4 François Vouligny St-Célestin JohnDeer 2140 175,84   175,84   85 

5 Dominic Allard Ste-Clothilde Horton John Deer 1840 154,90   154,90   79 
 
 

CLASSE :    6 500 lbs   6 cyl.                   Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Denis Courchesne Pierreville Inter 666 201,36   201,36 1 88 

2 Mathieu Cousineau St-Sulpice Ford 5000 181,47   181,47 2 77 

3 Michael Maheu St-Joseph Deutz 165,15   165,15 3 87 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASSE :    7 500 lbs      4 cyl.                Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Hans Reusser Ste-Perpétue John Deer  180,89   180,89 1 69 

2 Pascal Desrocher Ste-Séraphine White 1470 168,60   168,60 2 76 

3 Dominic Allard Ste-Clothilde Horton John Deer 1840 151,28   151,28 3 79 

4 Francis Voulingy St-Célestin John  Deer 2140 151,28   151,28 4 85 

5 Anthony Giguère Laurierville Inter 784 142,59   142,59 5 73 
 

CLASSE :     7 500 lbs     6 cyl.                 Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Denis Courchesne Pierreville Inter 666 278,33   278,33 1 88 

2 Michael Maheu St-Célestin Deutz 200,97   200,97 2 87 

3 Mathieu Cousineau St-Sulpice Ford 5000 176,12 190,88 190,88 3 77 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASSE :    9 500 lbs                      Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2  

1 Guillaume Pelletier Ste-Brigitte 
Iberville Inter 966 335,93   335,93 1 100 

2 Marc Leclerc Drummondville Ford 8600 218,29   218,29 2 89 

3 Maxime Beaubien St-Césaire Inter 966 210,77   210,77 3 101 

4 François Cloutier   John Deer 179,97   179,97 4 104 
 

CLASSE :    10 500 lbs                      Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Guillaume Pelletier Ste-Brigitte Iberville Inter 966 290,36   290,36 1 100 

2 Marc Leclerc Drummondville Ford 8600 222,86   222,86 2 89 

3 Maxime Beaubien St-Césaire Inter 966 175,90   175,90 3 101 

4 Francis Cloutier   John Deer 124,77   124,77 4 104 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASSE :    13 500 lbs                      Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Dave Létourneau Ile d'Orléans Inter 1486 255,72   255,72 1 75 

2 Junior Gagné Ste-Séraphine John Deer 4055 182,08   182,08 2 96 
 
 

CLASSE :    15 500 lbs                      Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Pier-Luc Bourassa La Visitation Massey 7465 172,89   172,89 1 84 
 

  



 

CLASSE :    18 500 lbs                      Stock et Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Yvon Masse L'Assomption John Deer 8120 348,07   348,07 1 86 

2 Pierre-Luc Nicolas La Visitation John Deer 6215R 251,49   251,49 2 66 

3 Roger Naegeli Ste-Brigitte John Deer 7710 190,55   190,55 3 68 

4 John Fragnière Baie du Febvre Case 175 137,52   137,52 4 92 

5 Alexis Gamelin Pierreville John Deer 6175R 132,79   132,79 5 80 

6 Marc-André Allard Ste-Brigitte John Deer 7810 132,45   132,45 6 99 

7 Benoît Smith Nicolet John Deer 4555 129,89   129,89 7 103 

8 Edward Nagaeli Ste-Brigitte John Deer 7810 120,65   120,65 8 67 
 
  



 

CLASSE :    21 000 lbs                      Stock et Pro Farm          1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Yvon Masse L'Assomption John Deer   296,21   296,21 1 86 

2 Pierre-Luc Nicolas La Visitation John Deer 6215 241,29   241,29 2 66 

3 Jean-François Dujardin St-Zéphirin Cloas 660 172,95   172,95 3 81 

4 Yvon Gamelin Pierreville Case 240 148,44   148,44 4 93 

5 John Fraganière Baie Du Febvre Case 175 139,81   139,81 5 92 

6 Alexis Gamelin Pierreville John Deer 6175 133,35   133,35 6 80 

7 Benoît Smith Nicolet John Deer 4555 110,17   110,17 7 103 
 
 

  



 

CLASSE :    23 000 lbs                      Stock et Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 François Masse L'Assomption John Deer 8120 271,00   271,00 1 102 

2 Alex Perreault Ste-Séraphine John Deer 7930 229,00   229,00 2 94 

3 Émeric Greuter St-Zéphirin Claas 840 220,00   220,00 3 82 

4 Jean-François Dujardin St-Zéphirin Claas 660 219,00   219,00 4 81 

5 Laurianne Jutras St-Zéphirin Claas 880 219,00   219,00 5 83 

6 Yvon Gamelin Pierreville Case 240 219,00   219,00 6 93 
 
 

CLASSE :     25 000 lbs                      Stock et Pro Farm           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Laurianne Jutras St-Zéphirin Class 880 213,67   213,67 1 83 

2 Alex Perreault Ste-Séraphine John Deer 930 191,89   191,89 2 94 

3 Shawn Laverdière St-Zéphirin Claas 880 181,69   181,69 3 91 

4 Dominic Leblanc Baie du Febvre Case 300 156,74 173,78 173,78 4 74 

5 Emeric Greuter St-Zéphirin Claas 840 170,66   170,66 5 82 

6 François Masse L'Assomption John Deer 8120 156,74   156,74 6 102 



 
 

CLASSE :     8 500 lbs                      Pick-up           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Kevin Allen Lampton Ram 2500 noir 292,00 281,00 292,00 1   

2 Cédric Gagnon St-Michel Bellechasse Ram gris 286,00 271,00 286,00 2   

3 Mathieu Boudreault Lévis Ram 2500 282,00 274,00 282,00 3   

4 Frank Légaré St-Christophe Ram Blanc 276,00 224,00 276,00 4   

5 Maxime Breton St-Vallier Bellechasse Ram 2011 gris 239,00 189,00 239,00 5   

6 Eden Lafond Burry GM 2006 Blanc 233,00 216,00 233,00 6   
 

CLASSE :    9 500 lbs                      Pick-up           1 

  Nom Ville Tracteur Tire FINAL Rang No du 
carton #1 #2 

1 Cédric Gagnon St-Michel Bellechasse Ram gris 281,00 299,00 299,00 1   

2 Mathieu Boudreault Lévis Ram 2500 285,00 281,00 285,00 2   

3 Eden Lafond Burry GM 2006 Blanc 273,00 272,00 273,00 3   

4 Kevin Allen Lampton Ram 2500 noir 268,00 249,00 268,00 4   

5 Maxime Breton St-Vallier Bellechasse Ram 2011 gris 258,00 259,00 259,00 5   

6 Frank Légaré St-Christophe Ram Blanc 234,00 221,00 234,00 6   


